
MAYOR’S OFFICE OF
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
2025-2029 5-year HUD Consolidated Plan



A 5-year strategic plan required by HUD for cities
receiving federal formula grants

Guides how Baton Rouge invests in housing,
infrastructure, and community development

Guides programs intended to improve the lives of low
income persons in Baton Rouge

Informed by data, community input, and local priorities

WHAT IS A
CONSOLIDATED
PLAN? 



HUD Awards & Allocations

2025
To Be Determined

2024
$7.2 Million

2023 
$7.2 Million

2022
$7.1  Million

2021 
$12.6 Million

HUD GRANTS BATON
ROUGE RECEIVES

1.  Community Development Block Grant (CDBG): Supports housing rehab,
public infrastructure, blight removal, and services for low-income residents

2. HOME Investment Partnerships (HOME): Funds affordable housing
construction, rental assistance, and homebuyer support

3. Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG): Assists individuals and families
experiencing or at risk of homelessness

4. Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA): Provides
housing and supportive services for low-income people living with HIV/AIDS

Source: Hudexchange.info



PLANNING
TIMELINE AND
PROCESS

Needs Assessment: Review housing,
economic, and infrastructure needs

Citizen Participation: Public hearings,
surveys, and stakeholder input

Strategic Plan: Set goals and funding
priorities for 2025–2029

Annual Action Plans: Detail specific
projects and use of funds each year

Community
 Needs 
Survey

Public
Workshops

& Focus
Groups

Draft Plan &
30 day
Public

Comment
Period

Final Plan
submitted

to HUD

April-May

May 13-16

July-August

August 16
Deadline

Plan Elements



  Persons in Household
  

   
  

  1
  

  2
  

  3
  

  4
  

  Extremely Low Income
  

  $18,350
  

  $21,000
  

  $25,820
  

  $31,200
  

  Very Low Income
  

  $30,600
  

  $35,000
  

  $39,350
  

  $43,700
  

  Low Income
  

  $48,950
  

  $55,950
  

  $62,950
  

  $69,900
  

WHAT IS CONSIDERED
LOW INCOME IN BATON
ROUGE? 

2024 Median Household Income in
the Baton Rouge Metro area is 
$87,400 based on a family of 4
persons. 

Low-income is defined as families
making 80% or less than the median
income

Source: huduser.gov
2024 Income Limits Documentation System 

_____________________________



Get Involved!



Get Involved!



Contact us:
Mayor’s Office of Community Development

ocd@brla.gov
225-389-3039

Follow the 2025-2029 Consolidated Plan Process:
www.brla.gov/communityplan

QUESTIONS? 


